December 16, 2014
To: General Authorities and the following leaders in Argentina: Area Seventies; Stake,
Mission, District, and Temple Presidents; Bishops and Branch Presidents
Dear Brethren:

Cérdoba Argentina Temple — Open House, Cultural Celebration, and Dedication

We are pleased to announce the dates for the open house, cultural celebration, and
dedication of the Cérdoba Argentina Temple. They are as follows:

Media/VIP open house: Tuesday-Thursday, April 14-16, 2015

Public open house: Friday, April 17, 2015-Saturday, May 2, 2015,
except for Sundays (April 19 and April 26, 2015)

Cultural Celebration: Saturday, May 16, 2015

Temple Dedication: Sunday, May 17, 2015 (Three sessions: 9:00 a.m.,
12:00 noon, and 3:00 p.m.)

Temple Open for Monday, May 18, 2015, by invitation

Ordinances: Tuesday, May 19, 2015, for all patrons

The 9:00 a.m., 12:00 noon, and 3:00 p.m. dedicatory sessions on Sunday, May 17, 2015,
will be broadcast to all the stakes/districts in Argentina. To enable the Saints to participate in the
temple dedication and to place appropriate focus on this sacred event, the three-hour block
meetings will be cancelled that day for these units.

We, with you, look forward to the dedication of this beautiful house of the Lord.

Sincerely yours,

The First Presidency




December 16, 2014
To: General Authorities and the following leaders in the Payson Utah Temple District: Area
Seventies; Stake, Mission, District, and Temple Presidents; Bishops and Branch Presidents
Dear Brethren:

Payson Utah Temple — Open House, Cultural Celebration, and Dedication

We are pleased to announce the dates for the open house, cultural celebration, and
dedication of the Payson Utah Temple. They are as follows:

Media/VIP open house: Tuesday-Thursday, April 21-23, 2015
Public open house: Friday, April 24, 2015 - Saturday, May 23, 2015,

except for Sundays (April 26, May 3, May 10, and
May 17, 2015)

Cultural Celebration: Saturday, June 6, 2015

Temple Dedication: Sunday, June 7, 2015 (Three sessions. 10:00 a.m.,
1:00 p.m., and 4:00 p.m.)

Temple Open for Monday, June 8, 2015, by invitation

Ordinances: Tuesday, June 9, 2015, for all patrons

The 10:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m., and 4:00 p.m. dedicatory sessions on Sunday, June 7, 2015,
will be broadcast to all the stakes/districts in the Payson Utah Temple District. To enable the
Saints to participate in the temple dedication and to place appropriate focus on this sacred event,
the three-hour block meetings will be cancelled that day for these units.

We, with you, look forward to the dedication of this beautiful house of the Lord.

Sincerely yours,

The First Presidency




